Product brief
StrongIRFET™ 2 MOSFETs – 80 V/100 V
Right-fit products for a broad range of applications
The StrongIRFET™ 2 in TO-220 and TO-220 FullPack packages are the new generation
of Power MOSFET technology addressing a wide range of applications such as adapter,
TV, motor drives, e-scooter, battery management, light electric vehicles, robotics,
power and gardening tools.
Introducing broad availability and excellent price/performance ratio, this new

Differentiated
Price performance
Best-fit
StrongIRFET™ 2
StrongIRFET™
IR MOSFET
OptiMOS™ 5
OptiMOS™ 6
Product brief
StrongIRFET™ 2 MOSFETs – 80 V/100 V
Right-fit products for a broad range of applications
Product portfolio
Package Voltage [V] Part number RDS(on) max. [mΩ]
TO-220
80 V
IPP016N08NF2S 1.6 mΩ
IPP019N08NF2S 1.9 mΩ
IPP024N08NF2S 2.4 mΩ
IPP040N08NF2S 4.0 mΩ
IPP055N08NF2S 5.5 mΩ
100 V
IPP026N10NF2S 2.6 mΩ
IPP050N10NF2S 5.0 mΩ
IPP082N10NF2S 8.2 mΩ
IPP129N10NF2S 12.9 mΩ
TO-220 FullPAK
100 V
IPA030N10NF2S 3.0 mΩ
IPA082N10NF2S 8.2 mΩ